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Jurisdiction Wide Summary                          Gubernatorial Primary Election                          Official Results

Allegany County, Maryland
June 26, 2018

Run Date:07/10/18 11:30 AM                         STATISTICS                                              Report EL45A     Page 001

TOTAL VOTES     %        EV            ED            AB1           Prov          AB2

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 41) .  .  .  .  .         41  100.00
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .  .  .  .  .     42,866
REGISTERED VOTERS - Republican  .  .  .     21,304   49.70
REGISTERED VOTERS - Democratic  .  .  .     13,709   31.98
REGISTERED VOTERS - Non-Partisan.  .  .      7,853   18.32
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.  .  .  .  .  .  .     12,152                 1,299        10,330           262           150           111
BALLOTS CAST - Republican .  .  .  .  .      7,479   61.55           728         6,459           169            79            44
BALLOTS CAST - Democratic .  .  .  .  .      3,956   32.55           524         3,232            93            61            46
BALLOTS CAST - Non-Partisan  .  .  .  .        717    5.90            47           639             0            10            21
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.  .  .  .  .  .  .         17     .14             0            16             0             0             1
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL  .  .  .  .  .  .              28.35
VOTER TURNOUT - Republican.  .  .  .  .              35.11
VOTER TURNOUT - Democratic.  .  .  .  .              28.86
VOTER TURNOUT - Non-Partisan .  .  .  .               9.13
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK  .  .  .  .  .  .                .04
 Jurisdiction Wide Summary                          Gubernatorial Primary Election                          Official Results

Allegany County, Maryland
June 26, 2018

Run Date:07/10/18 11:30 AM                         Republican                                              Report EL45A     Page 002

TOTAL VOTES     %        EV            ED            AB1           Prov          AB2

REP Governor / Lt. Governor
(VOTE FOR)  1
Hogan-Rutherford .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,777  100.00           664         5,858           149            66            40

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,777                   664         5,858           149            66            40
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        702                    64           601            20            13             4

REP Comptroller
(VOTE FOR)  1
Anjali Reed Phukan  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,844  100.00           459         4,200           105            51           29

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,844                   459         4,200           105            51            29
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,635                   269         2,259            64            28            15

REP Attorney General
(VOTE FOR)  1
Craig Wolf .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,356  100.00           533         4,613           120            55           35

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,356                   533         4,613           120            55            35
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,123                   195         1,846            49            24             9

REP U.S. Senator
(VOTE FOR)  1
Tony Campbell .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,076   21.81           100           933            23             9           11
Chris Chaffee .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,225   24.83           175         1,007            19            16           8
Evan M. Cronhardt.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         97    1.97             7            84             5             1           0
Nnabu Eze  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         60    1.22             6            50             3             0           1
John R. Graziani .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        392    7.94            43           333            12             3           1
Christina J. Grigorian .  .  .  .  .  .        948   19.21            58           863            17             6             4
Albert Binyahmin Howard.  .  .  .  .  .         71    1.44             0            69             1             1           0
Bill Krehnbrink  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         84    1.70            14            68             1             0           1
Gerald I. Smith, Jr..  .  .  .  .  .  .        446    9.04            38           390            10             4           4
Blaine Taylor .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        470    9.53            53           407             8             2           0
Brian Charles Vaeth .  .  .  .  .  .  .         65    1.32             7            54             3             0           1

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,934                   501         4,258           102            42            31
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         22                     3            17             1             1             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,523                   224         2,184            66            36            13

REP Representative in Congress  - 6
Congressional District 6
(VOTE FOR)  1
Kurt Elsasser .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        461    7.45            36           410             6             6           3
Amie Hoeber.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,637   74.96           502         3,985            95            32           23
Lisa Lloyd .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        841   13.60            80           717            25            11           8
Bradley St. Rohrs.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        247    3.99            21           209            12             1           4

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,186                   639         5,321           138            50            38
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          5                     1             3             1             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,288                    88         1,135            30            29             6
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TOTAL VOTES     %        EV            ED            AB1           Prov          AB2

REP State Senator  - 1 Legislative District 1
(VOTE FOR)  1
George C. Edwards.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,115  100.00           600         5,280           136            62           37

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      6,115                   600         5,280           136            62            37
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Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,364                   128         1,179            33            17             7

REP House of Delegates  - 1A Legislative Subdistrict 1A
(VOTE FOR)  1
Wendell R. Beitzel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,031   87.45            61           947            15             5           3
James M. Virts, Jr. .  .  .  .  .  .  .        148   12.55             6           140             1             0           1

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,179                    67         1,087            16             5             4
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        108                     3            95             5             3             2

REP House of Delegates  - 1B Legislative Subdistrict 1B
(VOTE FOR)  1
Jason C. Buckel  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,196  100.00           270         2,816            60            31           19

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,196                   270         2,816            60            31            19
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        898                    87           769            29             8             5

REP House of Delegates  - 1C Legislative Subdistrict 1C
(VOTE FOR)  1
Nicole Alt-Myers .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        741   36.25            86           623            19             8             5
Jordan Lysczek.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        141    6.90            24           109             5             3           0
Mike McKay .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,162   56.85           186           921            33            14           8

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,044                   296         1,653            57            25            13
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          2                     0             2             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         52                     5            37             2             7             1

REP County Commissioner
(VOTE FOR)  3
Creade Brodie, Jr.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,846   20.64           347         3,371            76            35           17
Dave Caporale .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,334   23.26           434         3,733           100            44           23
Stu Czapski.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,690    9.07           178         1,457            31            17           7
Jordan Vincent Hanna.  .  .  .  .  .  .        253    1.36            25           215             9             4           0
Jerry Rice .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,103    5.92            94           972            26             8           3
David Alan Robison  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        730    3.92            59           647            11             6           7
Jake Shade .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,899   20.93           403         3,362            77            36           21
Bill Valentine.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,776   14.90           274         2,390            74            21           17

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     18,631                 1,814        16,147           404           171            95
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         21                     0            21             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,785                   370         3,209           103            66            37

REP State's Attorney
(VOTE FOR)  1
Michael O. Twigg .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,796  100.00           560         5,017           129            58           32

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,796                   560         5,017           129            58            32
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,683                   168         1,442            40            21            12
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TOTAL VOTES     %        EV            ED            AB1           Prov          AB2

REP Clerk Circuit Court
(VOTE FOR)  1
Dawne Lindsey .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,962  100.00           576         5,161           128            62           35

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,962                   576         5,161           128            62            35
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,517                   152         1,298            41            17             9

REP Register of Wills
(VOTE FOR)  1
Mary Beth Pirolozzi .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,831  100.00           579         5,029           127            61           35

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,831                   579         5,029           127            61            35
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,648                   149         1,430            42            18             9

REP Judge Orphans Court
(VOTE FOR)  3
Edward C. Crossland .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,437   33.16           446         3,821           104            40           26
Al Feldstein  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,356   32.55           465         3,721           110            34           26
Donna F. May  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,588   34.29           468         3,954           102            42           22

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13,381                 1,379        11,496           316           116            74
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      9,056                   805         7,881           191           121            58

REP Sheriff
(VOTE FOR)  1
Jason William Merritt  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,621   35.73           291         2,225            54            36           15
Craig Robertson  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,714   64.27           423         4,111           112            41           27

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      7,335                   714         6,336           166            77            42
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        144                    14           123             3             2             2

REP Cent Committee
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(VOTE FOR)  9
Andrea M. Beall  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,376    9.87           238         2,054            51            20           13
Erich Bean .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,337    9.71           266         1,977            55            20           19
Nicholas Adam Cathell  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,507    6.26           142         1,309            33            13           10
Susie Cunningham .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,141    8.89           194         1,865            52            19           11
John Robert Emerick .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,889    7.85           169         1,648            44            16           12
Bob Farrell.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,525   14.64           358         3,057            70            23           17
John Michael Fetchero  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,250    5.19           138         1,066            27            10           9
Todd Joseph Logsdon .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,985    8.24           176         1,742            42            14           11
Brett Lysinger.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,365    5.67           142         1,176            28            13           6
Morgan Mayer  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,555    6.46           145         1,357            36            12           5
Tiffany Sue Mock .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,938    8.05           205         1,659            49            17           8
Buck Taylor.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,211    9.18           231         1,901            53            17           9

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     24,079                 2,404        20,811           540           194           130
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        108                     0            99             0             9             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     43,124                 4,148        37,221           981           508           266
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TOTAL VOTES     %        EV            ED            AB1           Prov          AB2

DEM Governor / Lt. Governor
(VOTE FOR)  1
Baker-Embry.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        413   13.31            64           324            16             7             2
Jaffe-Jaffe.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        122    3.93            10           106             2             4             0
Jealous-Turnbull .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,170   37.71           147           979            19             9            16
Jones-Waters  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        106    3.42             3            99             3             1             0
Ervin-Johnson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        159    5.12            28           118             5             6             2
Madaleno-Jenkins .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        169    5.45            20           133             6             3             7
Ross-Verratti .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        218    7.03            33           175             6             3             1
Shea-Scott .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        284    9.15            32           239             6             3             4
Vignarajah-Blake .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        462   14.89            85           364             4             6             3

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,103                   422         2,537            67            42            35
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         12                     2             9             1             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        841                   100           686            25            19            11

DEM Comptroller
(VOTE FOR)  1
Peter Franchot.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,077  100.00           409         2,518            71            44           35

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,077                   409         2,518            71            44            35
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        879                   115           714            22            17            11

DEM Attorney General
(VOTE FOR)  1
Brian E. Frosh.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,863  100.00           385         2,335            68            43           32

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,863                   385         2,335            68            43            32
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,093                   139           897            25            18            14

DEM U.S. Senator
(VOTE FOR)  1
Ben Cardin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,814   77.18           413         2,262            71            36           32
Erik Jetmir.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         40    1.10             4            34             2             0           0
Chelsea Manning  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        316    8.67            26           274             5             6           5
Marcia H. Morgan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        125    3.43             8           113             1             2           1
Jerome "Jerry" Segal.  .  .  .  .  .  .         92    2.52             6            82             2             1           1
Richard "Rikki" Vaughn .  .  .  .  .  .         54    1.48             7            45             1             1           0
Debbie "Rica" Wilson.  .  .  .  .  .  .        131    3.59            15           105             4             6           1
Lih Young  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         74    2.03             7            66             0             1           0

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,646                   486         2,981            86            53            40
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          8                     1             7             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        302                    37           244             7             8             6
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TOTAL VOTES     %        EV            ED            AB1           Prov          AB2

DEM Representative in Congress  - 6
Congressional District 6
(VOTE FOR)  1
Andrew Duck.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        353    9.70            44           292             1            11           5
George English.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         53    1.46             4            41             4             2           2
Chris Graves  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         80    2.20             7            65             4             3           1
Nadia Hashimi .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        211    5.80            18           181             3             6           3
Christopher Hearsey .  .  .  .  .  .  .         41    1.13             0            37             4             0           0
Roger Manno.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        428   11.76            57           344            13             7           7
Aruna Miller  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        417   11.46            73           325             8             5           6
David Trone.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,056   56.50           282         1,695            41            20           18

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,639                   485         2,980            78            54            42
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         12                     1            11             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        305                    38           241            15             7             4

DEM House of Delegates  - 1A Legislative Subdistrict 1A
(VOTE FOR)  1
Michael Dreisbach.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        283  100.00            24           248             3             4           4

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        283                    24           248             3             4             4
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Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        120                    12           101             2             3             2

DEM House of Delegates  - 1B Legislative Subdistrict 1B
(VOTE FOR)  1
Penny Lyn Walker .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,580  100.00           194         1,314            34            20           18

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,580                   194         1,314            34            20            18
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        603                    77           502            12            10             2

DEM County Commissioner
(VOTE FOR)  1
Darrell Lee Powell  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,651  100.00           344         2,173            59            47           28
Nomination Vacant.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0           0
Nomination Vacant.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0           0

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,651                   344         2,173            59            47            28
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,305                   180         1,059            34            14            18

DEM Register of Wills
(VOTE FOR)  1
David A. Goad .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,964  100.00           382         2,441            63            45           33

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,964                   382         2,441            63            45            33
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        992                   142           791            30            16            13
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TOTAL VOTES     %        EV            ED            AB1           Prov          AB2

DEM Cent Comm Female
(VOTE FOR)  6
Diana Allee Beverlin.  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,585   15.29           238         1,275            38            19           15
Mary Conlon.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,852   17.86           262         1,504            42            26           18
Jody Jan Oliver  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,617   15.60           254         1,282            47            19           15
Sarah Parsons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,761   16.99           252         1,421            41            31           16
Kathleen Powell  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,809   17.45           254         1,461            44            28           22
Paula Jayne Summerfield.  .  .  .  .  .      1,743   16.81           289         1,373            37            24           20
Nomination Vacant.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0           0

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     10,367                 1,549         8,316           249           147           106
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     13,369                 1,595        11,076           309           219           170

DEM Cent Comm Male
(VOTE FOR)  5
Brian K. Grim .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,179   25.63           315         1,767            47            32           18
Ronald W. Lewis  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,488   17.50           208         1,201            39            23           17
Christopher John Logsdon  .  .  .  .  .      1,538   18.09           241         1,227            37            18           15
Robert M. Riggs  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,420   16.70           219         1,139            31            18           13
Robin Summerfield.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,876   22.07           293         1,490            41            30           22
Nomination Vacant.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0           0
Nomination Vacant.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0           0

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      8,501                 1,276         6,824           195           121            85
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          0                     0             0             0             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     11,279                 1,344         9,336           270           184           145
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TOTAL VOTES     %        EV            ED            AB1           Prov          AB2

Board of Education
(VOTE FOR)  4
David A. Bohn .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,051   12.24           430         3,456            80            48           37
Rayelle Davis .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,633    4.93           196         1,365            37            19           16
Bob Farrell.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      4,863   14.69           524         4,172            98            33           36
Wayne T. Foote.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      5,363   16.20           575         4,587           103            58           40
Debra Frank.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,975   12.01           518         3,296            83            41           37
Nicholas T. Hadley  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,424   10.35           369         2,933            76            26           20
Carmen B. Jackson.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      2,533    7.65           319         2,099            58            30           27
Terry Lynn Kasecamp .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,899    5.74           187         1,630            43            23           16
Wesley G. Mason  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        993    3.00            82           873            23             9           6
Morgan Mayer  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,141    3.45           110           983            26            13           9
Jim "Snake" Robertson  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,221    9.73           353         2,744            57            35           32

Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     33,096                 3,663        28,138           684           335           276
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         80                     8            64             4             4             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     15,432                 1,525        13,118           360           261           168

Mayor of Cumberland  - CU Municipalities CU
(VOTE FOR)  1
Lawrence Francis Becker.  .  .  .  .  .         75    2.07             8            57             8             2           0
Robin Hood Constitution.  .  .  .  .  .         60    1.65             8            45             2             2           3
Raymond Lee Dye  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         19     .52             3            14             1             0           1
Brian K. Grim .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,112   30.65           177           877            31            12           15
George Phillip Merling .  .  .  .  .  .        195    5.37            36           147             4             2           6
Raymond Morriss  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      1,244   34.29           235           964            30             5           10
David W. Smith.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        923   25.44            74           806            10            24           9
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Total .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .      3,628                   541         2,910            86            47            44
Over Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          4                     0             3             1             0             0
Under Votes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         88                     5            69             6             5             3
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